
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4901
ANSWERED ON:02.09.2011
ALLOCATION OF COAL BLOCK
Chauhan Shri Dara Singh;Rana Shri Jagdish Singh

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Electricity Authority has sent any proposal to the Ministry of Coal for allocation of coal block during 2011-12 for a private thermal power plant of 600 mega watt in the State of Uttar Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the coal block is likely to be allocated for the power plant?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI K.C. VENUGOPAL)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Do not arise in view of reply at (a) above.
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